FMC - Frequency Monitoring Codes and Information (ltaly — Milano and Padova area)
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Milano Nord
Milano Nord-Ovest
Milano Nord-Est
Milano Ovest

Milano Est

Padova Central
Padova Central Ovest
Padova Central Est
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120.725
118.900
119.175
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Milano Est
Milano Sud

Padova Ovest

Padova Est
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Milano Ovest

135.075
124.925
128.925
124.150
126.425
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ical limits of each FMC Area to be considered:
vertical limit: SFC
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PADOVA CENTRAL-WEST

PADOVA CTA

EMC
1. Set the SSR Code (Transponder)
2. Contact Milano/Padova Info (FIC) OR

Listening to the Monitoring frequency

n
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Flying from abroad to Italy
It’s mandatory to contact Milano/Padova Info
(FIC)

Other SSR Codes
7600 Radio failure

7700 Emergency
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